

OF CLEARWATER

Pipe/Fittings & Steel Pipe/Fittings

April 7, 2021; 10:00 AM

bit A- Polyethylene Pipe & Fittings

NOTE: Highlighted Cell indicates a calculation correction.

NOTE: Highlighted Cell indicates no bid.

PIPE - 2406 RESIN				Core & Main LP		General Utility Pipe and Supply	
Item No.	Description	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
1	5/8 INCH CTS	6,000	Foot	0	\$ -	\$0.18	\$ 1,080.00
2	3/4 INCH IPS	3,500	Foot	\$1.04	\$ 3,640.00	\$0.33	\$ 1,155.00
3	1 INCH IPS	105,000	Foot	\$1.24	\$ 130,200.00	\$0.52	\$ 54,600.00
4	1 1/4 INCH IPS	6,000	Foot	\$1.88	\$ 11,280.00	\$0.70	\$ 4,200.00
5	2 INCH IPS	227,500	Foot	\$2.72	\$ 618,800.00	\$1.08	\$ 245,700.00
6	4 INCH IPS	20,000	Foot	\$9.80	\$ 196,000.00	\$3.72	\$ 74,400.00
7	6 INCH IPS	25,000	Foot	\$21.24	\$ 531,000.00	\$7.96	\$ 199,000.00
8	8 INCH IPS	2000	Foot	\$36.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$13.40	\$ 26,800.00
9	12 INCH IPS	480	Foot	\$80.16	\$ 38,476.80	\$25.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	16 INCH IPS	480	Foot	\$126.28	\$ 60,614.40	\$45.00	\$ 21,600.00
<b>Total Group 1 Items 1 – 10:</b>					<b>\$ 1,662,011.20</b>	<b>Total Group 1 Items 1 – 10:</b>	<b>\$ 640,535.00</b>

Group 2: PE EXCESS FLOW VALVES - 2406 RESIN				Core & Main LP		General Utility Pipe and Supply	
Item No.	Description	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
11	5/8 INCH PE (1/2 CTS)	20	Foot		\$ -	\$13.00	\$ 260.00
12	3/4 INCH IPS	20	Foot		\$ -	\$13.00	\$ 260.00
13	1 INCH IPS	2,500	Foot		\$ -	\$16.25	\$ 40,625.00
14	2 INCH IPS	10	Foot		\$ -	\$16.25	\$ 162.50
<b>Total Group 2 Items 11 – 14:</b>					<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Total Group 2 Items 11 – 14:</b>	<b>\$ 41,307.50</b>

Group 3: FITTINGS - 2406 RESIN				Core & Main LP		General Utility Pipe and Supply	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
15	3/4 INCH IPS SOCKET 90 ELBOW	20	Each	\$7.24	\$ 144.80	\$1.66	\$ 33.20
16	3/4 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	10	Each	\$10.24	\$ 102.40	\$2.95	\$ 29.50
17	1 INCH IPS SOCKET 90 ELBOW	600	Each	\$8.20	\$ 4,920.00	\$1.70	\$ 1,020.00
18	1 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	10	Each	\$10.24	\$ 102.40	\$3.23	\$ 32.30
19	1 1/4 INCH IPS SOCKET 90 ELBOW	150	Each	\$10.84	\$ 1,626.00	\$2.54	\$ 381.00
20	1 1/4 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	10	Each	\$13.60	\$ 136.00	\$3.59	\$ 35.90
21	2 INCH IPS SOCKET 90 ELBOW	300	Each	\$16.64	\$ 4,992.00	\$4.58	\$ 1,374.00

22	2 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	10	Each	\$15.36	\$ 153.60	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00
23	4 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	40	Each	\$42.40	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 524.00
24	6 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	20	Each	\$114.96	\$ 2,299.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
25	8 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	5	Each	\$292.60	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
26	4 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	5	Each	\$39.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00
27	6 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	10	Each	\$102.84	\$ 1,028.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
28	8 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	5	Each	\$283.28	\$ 1,416.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
29	5/8 INCH CTS SOCKET TEE	10	Each	0	\$ -	\$ 1.40	\$ 14.00
30	3/4 INCH IPS SOCKET TEE	10	Each	\$7.24	\$ 72.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 14.00
31	1 INCH IPS SOCKET TEE	200	Each	\$8.92	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 386.00
32	1 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	10	Each	\$9.96	\$ 99.60	\$ 3.89	\$ 38.90
33	1 1/4 INCH IPS SOCKET TEE	10	Each	\$14.68	\$ 146.80	\$ 2.85	\$ 28.50
34	1 1/4 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	5	Each	\$13.68	\$ 68.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 21.50
35	2 INCH IPS SOCKET TEE	150	Each	\$34.72	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 712.50
36	2 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	10	Each	\$20.44	\$ 204.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 35.00
37	4 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	20	Each	\$62.72	\$ 1,254.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00
38	6 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	20	Each	\$155.04	\$ 3,100.80	\$ 38.89	\$ 777.80
39	8 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	10	Each	\$380.40	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
40	5/8 INCH CTS SOCKET CAP	20	Each	0	\$ -	\$ 0.90	\$ 18.00
41	3/4 INCH IPS SOCKET CAP	10	Each	\$5.56	\$ 55.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 9.00
42	1 INCH IPS SOCKET CAP	200	Each	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 356.00
43	1 1/4 INCH IPS SOCKET CAP	10	Each	\$7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 17.00
44	2 INCH IPS SOCKET CAP	350	Each	\$21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 854.00
45	4 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	20	Each	\$27.48	\$ 549.60	\$ 9.01	\$ 180.20
46	6 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	10	Each	\$72.64	\$ 726.40	\$ 21.75	\$ 217.50
47	8 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	5	Each	\$113.68	\$ 568.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
48	4 X 2 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	10	Each	\$28.72	\$ 287.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 85.00
49	6 X 4 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	10	Each	\$70.20	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
50	8 X 6 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	10	Each	\$134.92	\$ 1,349.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00
51	5/8 INCH CTS SOCKET COUPLING	20	Each	0	\$ -	\$ 0.77	\$ 15.40
52	3/4 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	10	Each	\$3.36	\$ 33.60	\$ 0.89	\$ 8.90
53	1 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	6000	Each	\$5.08	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,200.00
54	1 1/4 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	10	Each	\$5.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 13.00
55	2 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	700	Each	\$9.64	\$ 6,748.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,120.00
56	2 X 1 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	50	Each	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 96.00
57	2 x 1 1/4 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	5	Each	\$20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 14.00
58	1 1/4 x 1 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	10	Each	\$18.12	\$ 181.20	\$ 3.58	\$ 35.80
59	1 IPS X 3/4 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	20	Each	\$12.04	\$ 240.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 46.00
60	1 IPS X 5/8 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	50	Each	0	\$ -	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00
61	3/4 IPS X 5/8 INCH IPS SOCKET COUPLING	5	Each	0	\$ -	\$ 2.30	\$ 11.50
				<b>Total Group 3 Items 15 – 61</b>	<b>\$ 87,918.00</b>	<b>Total Group 3 Items 15 – 61</b>	<b>\$ 19,424.40</b>

<b>Group 4: FITTINGS - 3408 Resin</b>	<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>	<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>
---------------------------------------	---------------------------	--

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
62	4 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	20	Each	\$42.40	\$ 848.00	13.00	\$ 260.00
63	6 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	5	Each	\$114.96	\$ 574.80	25.00	\$ 125.00
64	8 INCH IPS BUTT 90 ELBOW	5	Each	\$292.60	\$ 1,463.00	60.00	\$ 300.00
65	4 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	5	Each	\$39.00	\$ 195.00	13.00	\$ 65.00
66	6 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	5	Each	\$102.84	\$ 514.20	25.00	\$ 125.00
67	8 INCH IPS BUTT 45 ELBOW	5	Each	\$283.28	\$ 1,416.40	60.00	\$ 300.00
68	4 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	5	Each	\$62.72	\$ 313.60	16.00	\$ 80.00
69	6 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	5	Each	\$155.04	\$ 775.20	35.00	\$ 175.00
70	8 INCH IPS BUTT TEE	5	Each	\$380.40	\$ 1,902.00	65.00	\$ 325.00
71	4 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	5	Each	\$27.48	\$ 137.40	9.00	\$ 45.00
72	6 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	5	Each	\$72.64	\$ 363.20	21.00	\$ 105.00
73	8 INCH IPS BUTT CAP	5	Each	\$113.68	\$ 568.40	40.00	\$ 200.00
74	4 X 2 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	5	Each	\$28.72	\$ 143.60	8.50	\$ 42.50
75	6 X 4 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	5	Each	\$70.20	\$ 351.00	24.00	\$ 120.00
76	8 X 6 INCH IPS BUTT REDUCER	5	Each	\$134.92	\$ 674.60	38.00	\$ 190.00
<b>Total Group 4 Items 62 – 76</b>					<b>\$ 10,240.40</b>	<b>Total Group 4 Items 62 – 76</b>	<b>\$ 2,457.50</b>

<b>Group 5: TRANSITIONS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
77	1 INCH IPS X 1 INCH MIP (SDR-11)	20	Each	\$35.68	\$ 713.60	15.00	\$ 300.00
78	1 1/4 INCH IPS X 1 1/4 INCH MIP (SDR-11)	10	Each	\$39.56	\$ 395.60	15.30	\$ 153.00
79	2 INCH IPS X 2 INCH MIP (SDR-11)	100	Each	\$45.36	\$ 4,536.00	24.50	\$ 2,450.00
80	4 INCH IPS X 4 INCH WELD (SDR-11)	10	Each	\$92.64	\$ 926.40	55.00	\$ 550.00
81	6 INCH IPS X 6 INCH WELD (SDR-11)	10	Each	\$181.04	\$ 1,810.40	204.14	\$ 2,041.40
82	8 INCH IPS X 8 INCH WELD (SDR-11)	10	Each	\$329.04	\$ 3,290.40	479.00	\$ 4,790.00
<b>Total Group 5 Items 77 – 82</b>					<b>\$ 11,672.40</b>	<b>Total Group 5 Items 77 – 82</b>	<b>\$ 10,284.40</b>

<b>Group 6: POLYVALVES - 2406 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
83	1 INCH IPS	80	Each	\$82.12	\$ 6,569.60	31.00	\$ 2,480.00
84	2 INCH IPS	40	Each	\$228.80	\$ 9,152.00	64.00	\$ 2,560.00
85	4 INCH IPS	15	Each	\$688.48	\$ 10,327.20	192.00	\$ 2,880.00
86	6 INCH IPS	10	Each	\$1,379.96	\$ 13,799.60	350.00	\$ 3,500.00
87	8 INCH IPS	10	Each	\$3,147.96	\$ 31,479.60	600.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>Total Group 6 Items 83 – 87</b>					<b>\$ 71,328.00</b>	<b>Total Group 6 Items 83 – 87</b>	<b>\$ 17,420.00</b>

<b>Group 7: POLYVALVES - 3408 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price

88	4 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$688.48	\$ 3,442.40	\$ 164.00	\$ 820.00
89	6 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$1,379.96	\$ 6,899.80	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,720.00
90	8 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$3,147.96	\$ 15,739.80	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00
<b>Total Group 7 Items 88 – 90</b>				<b>Total Group 7 Items 88 – 90</b>	<b>\$ 26,082.00</b>	<b>Total Group 7 Items 88 – 90</b>	<b>\$ 5,665.00</b>

<b>Group 8: RISERS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
91	3/4 INCH X 5/8 INCH CTS (SDR-11)	50	Each		\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
92	3/4 INCH X 3/4 INCH IPS (SDR-11)	10	Each	\$94.60	\$ 946.00	\$ 25.36	\$ 253.60
93	1 INCH X 1 INCH IPS (SDR-11)	2500	Each	\$114.24	\$ 285,600.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 71,875.00
94	1 1/4 INCH X 1 1/4 INCH IPS (SDR-11)	5	Each	\$210.92	\$ 1,054.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00
95	2 INCH X 2 INCH IPS (SDR-11)	5	Each	\$396.04	\$ 1,980.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
<b>Total Group 8 Items 91 – 95</b>				<b>Total Group 8 Items 91 – 95</b>	<b>\$ 289,580.80</b>	<b>Total Group 8 Items 91 – 95</b>	<b>\$ 73,733.60</b>

<b>Group 9: STAB FITTINGS - 3408 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
96	5/8 INCH CTS X 5/8 INCH CTS	150	Each		\$ -	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,175.00
97	5/8 INCH CTS X STUB CAP	100	Each		\$ -	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00
98	3/4 INCH IPS X 3/4 INCH IPS	30	Each		\$ -	\$ 26.50	\$ 795.00
99	3/4 INCH IPS X STUB CAP	20	Each		\$ -	\$ 52.90	\$ 1,058.00
100	1 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	350	Each		\$ -	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,100.00
101	1 INCH IPS X STUB CAP	100	Each		\$ -	\$ 70.50	\$ 7,050.00
102	1 1/4 INCH IPS X 1 1/4 INCH IPS	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
103	1 1/4 INCH IPS X STUB CAP	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
104	2 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	200	Each		\$ -	\$ 123.50	\$ 24,700.00
105	2 INCH IPS X STUB CAP	40	Each		\$ -	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00
106	1/4 INCH COPPER X 5/8 INCH CTS	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
107	1/2 INCH COPPER X 5/8 INCH CTS	50	Each		\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
<b>Total Group 9 Items 96 – 107</b>				<b>Total Group 9 Items 96 – 107</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Total Group 9 Items 96 – 107</b>	<b>\$ 64,078.00</b>

<b>Group 10: ELECTROFUSION TAPPING TEES - 2406 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price	Unit Price (UOM)	Total Price
108	2 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	20	Each	\$110.28	\$ 2,205.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
109	2 INCH IPS 3/4 INCH IPS	10	Each	\$110.28	\$ 1,102.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
110	2 INCH IPS 1 INCH IPS	1500	Each	\$110.28	\$ 165,420.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00
111	2 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	125	Each	\$182.68	\$ 22,835.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
112	4 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	5	Each	\$120.92	\$ 604.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00

113	4 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	25	Each	\$120.92	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
114	4 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	20	Each	\$182.68	\$ 3,653.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
115	6 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	5	Each	\$120.92	\$ 604.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
116	6 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	40	Each	\$120.92	\$ 4,836.80	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00
117	6 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	40	Each	\$182.68	\$ 7,307.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00
118	8 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	2	Each	\$120.92	\$ 241.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00
119	8 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	2	Each	\$182.68	\$ 365.36	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00
<b>Total Group 10 Items 108 – 119</b>				<b>Total Group 10 Items 108 – 119</b>	<b>\$ 212,200.40</b>	<b>Total Group 10 Items 108 – 119</b>	<b>\$ 37,777.00</b>

<b>Group 11: ELECTROFUSION TAPPING TEES - 3408 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
120	2 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
121	2 INCH IPS 3/4 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
122	2 INCH IPS 1 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
123	4 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
124	4 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
125	6 INCH IPS X 5/8 INCH CTS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
126	6 INCH IPS X 1 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$110.28	\$ 551.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
127	2 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$182.68	\$ 913.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
128	4 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$182.68	\$ 913.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
129	6 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$182.68	\$ 913.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
130	8 INCH IPS X 2 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$182.68	\$ 913.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
<b>Total Group 11 Items 120 – 130</b>				<b>Total Group 11 Items 120 – 130</b>	<b>\$ 7,513.40</b>	<b>Total Group 11 Items 120 – 130</b>	<b>\$ 1,445.00</b>

<b>Group 12: ELECTROFUSION COUPLINGS - 2406 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
131	1 INCH IPS	20	Each	\$17.60	\$ 352.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 155.00
132	2 INCH IPS	100	Each	\$23.60	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
133	4 INCH IPS	50	Each	\$65.60	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00
134	6 INCH IPS	20	Each	\$163.80	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00
135	8 INCH IPS	2	Each	\$227.96	\$ 455.92	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
<b>Total Group 12 Items 131 – 135</b>				<b>Total Group 12 Items 131 – 135</b>	<b>\$ 9,723.92</b>	<b>Total Group 12 Items 131 – 135</b>	<b>\$ 3,331.00</b>

<b>Group 13: ELECTROFUSION COUPLINGS - 3408 RESIN</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
136	1 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$17.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00

137	2 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$23.60	\$ 118.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 31.25
138	4 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$65.60	\$ 328.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 90.25
139	6 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$163.80	\$ 819.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 205.00
140	8 INCH IPS	5	Each	\$227.96	\$ 1,139.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
<b>Total Group 13 Items 136 – 140</b>				<b>Total Group 13 Items 136 – 140</b>	<b>\$ 2,492.80</b>	<b>Total Group 13 Items 136 – 140</b>	<b>\$ 601.50</b>

<b>Group 14: PE SOCKET FUSION TOOLS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
141	SOCKET FUSION HEATER	5	Each	\$757.52	\$ 3,787.60	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,765.00
142	FUSION BAG	5	Each	\$262.64	\$ 1,313.20	\$ 80.50	\$ 402.50
143	3/4 INCH SOCKET FACE	6	Each	\$190.96	\$ 1,145.76	\$ 89.00	\$ 534.00
144	5/8 INCH SOCKET FACE	6	Each	\$190.96	\$ 1,145.76	\$ 89.00	\$ 534.00
145	1 INCH SOCKET FACE	10	Each	\$190.96	\$ 1,909.60	\$ 89.00	\$ 890.00
146	1 1/4 INCH SOCKET FACE	5	Each	\$251.44	\$ 1,257.20	\$ 89.00	\$ 445.00
147	2 INCH SOCKET FACE	2	Each	\$251.44	\$ 502.88	\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00
148	3/4 INCH CHAMFERING TOOL	5	Each	\$111.40	\$ 557.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00
149	5/8 INCH CHAMFERING TOOL	5	Each	\$102.40	\$ 512.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00
150	1 INCH CHAMFERING TOOL	10	Each	\$111.40	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00
151	1 1/4 INCH CHAMFERING TOOL	5	Each	\$120.92	\$ 604.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00
152	2 INCH CHAMFERING TOOL	10	Each	\$136.88	\$ 1,368.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00
153	3/4 INCH COLD RING	5	Each	\$286.44	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
154	5/8 INCH COLD RING	5	Each	\$286.44	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
155	1 INCH COLD RING	5	Each	\$286.44	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
156	1 1/4 INCH COLD RING	4	Each	\$286.44	\$ 1,145.76	\$ 109.00	\$ 436.00
157	2 INCH COLD RING	5	Each	\$318.28	\$ 1,591.40	\$ 109.00	\$ 545.00
<b>Total Group 14 Items 141 – 157</b>				<b>Total Group 14 Items 141 – 157</b>	<b>\$ 22,252.16</b>	<b>Total Group 14 Items 141 – 157</b>	<b>\$ 8,949.50</b>

<b>Group 15: PE ELECTROFUSION TOOLS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
158	2 INCH ROTARY PEELER	5	Each	\$781.76	\$ 3,908.80	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00
159	4 INCH ROTARY PEELER	5	Each	\$4,646.72	\$ 23,233.60	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00
160	6 INCH ROTARY PEELER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
161	8 INCH ROTARY PEELER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 679.00	\$ 3,395.00
162	SCRAPER BLADES	10	Each	\$ 211.88	\$ 2,118.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
163	2 INCH UNDERCLAMP	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 379.50	\$ 3,795.00
164	4 INCH UNDERCLAMP	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 432.70	\$ 4,327.00
165	6 INCH UNDERCLAMP	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 445.50	\$ 2,227.50
166	8 INCH UNDERCLAMP	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 445.50	\$ 2,227.50

167	2 INCH ELECTROFUSION COUPLING CLAMP	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	
168	4 INCH ELECTROFUSION COUPLING CLAMP	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	
169	6 INCH ELECTROFUSION COUPLING CLAMP	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 276.85	\$ 1,384.25	
170	8 INCH ELECTROFUSION COUPLING CLAMP	2	Each		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
<b>Total Group 15 Items 158 – 170</b>					<b>Total Group 15 Items 158 – 170</b>	\$ 29,261.20	<b>Total Group 15 Items 158 – 170</b>	\$ 33,756.25

<b>Group 16: PE SQUEEZE TOOLS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>		
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	
171	GLS-26	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 5,460.00	
172	SMALL SERVICE SQUEEZE TOOL	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 298.75	\$ 1,493.75	
173	MID-RANGE SERVICE SQUEEZE TOOL	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00	
174	INDIVIDUAL VISE-GRIP SQUEEZE TOOL	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	
175	EQUIVALENT)	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 1,257.50	\$ 6,287.50	
176	EQUIVALENT)	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 1,257.50	\$ 6,287.50	
177	EQUIVALENT)	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
178	4 INCH HYDRAULIC SQUEEZE TOOL	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	
179	6 INCH HYDRAULIC SQUEEZE TOOL	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	
180	8 INCH HYDRAULIC SQUEEZE TOOL	2	Each		\$ -	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	
<b>Total Group 16 Items 171 – 180</b>					<b>Total Group 16 Items 171 – 18</b>	\$ -	<b>Total Group 16 Items 171 – 18</b>	\$ 129,403.75

<b>Group 17: BUTT FUSION TOOLS</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>		
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	
181	2 INCH HEATING IRON	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 558.95	\$ 2,794.75	
182	4 INCH HEATING IRON	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 558.95	\$ 2,794.75	
183	6 INCH HEATING IRON	2	Each		\$ -	\$ 1,616.90	\$ 3,233.80	
184	8 INCH HEATING IRON	2	Each		\$ -	\$ 2,823.10	\$ 5,646.20	
<b>Total Group 17 Items 181 – 184</b>					<b>Total Group 17 Items 181 – 184</b>	\$ -	<b>Total Group 17 Items 181 – 184</b>	\$ 14,469.50

<b>Group 18: MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL</b>				<b>Core &amp; Main LP</b>		<b>General Utility Pipe and Supply</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price (UOM)</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
185	5/8 INCH CTS STIFFENER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00
186	1 INCH IPS STIFFENER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
187	1 1/4 INCH IPS STIFFENER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 37.50
188	2 INCH IPS STIFFENER	10	Each		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
189	4 INCH IPS STIFFENER	5	Each		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
190	MARKERPOLES; 2 INCH ROUND W/LABEL	2000	Each		\$ -	\$ 16.50	\$ 33,000.00

191	PRINTED (GAS), NON-LOCKING, EXTENSION RANGE 34" -	300	Each		\$ -	\$ 84.05	\$ 25,215.00
<b>Total Group 18 Items 185 – 191</b>				<b>Total Group 18 Items 185 - 191</b>	\$ -	<b>Total Group 18 Items 185 - 191</b>	\$ 58,467.50